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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

tem.

MINISTEB OF PUBLIC WORKS- continued.
1920-21.

VOTE No. 47'—continued.
Agricultural—continued.

Clyde (inspector's residence), (purchase of property)
Dunedin (rabbit-poison-mixing depot)
Frankton Junction (rabbit-poison-mixing depot)
Hawera (inspector's residence)
Lumsden (inspector's residence), (site), (to recoup

Education Endowment Account)
Mainaku Experimental Farm (land)
Milton Poultry-station (additions to residence)
Milton Poultry-station (new poultry-houses, pens,

and brooder-house)
Motuihi Island Stock Quara.ntine-station (bull-stables)
Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (caretaker's

residence)
Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (dog-kennels)
Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (implement

shed and store)
Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (wharf store)
Moumahaki Experimental Farm (water supply)
Purchase of Model Flour-mill
Residences for Inspectors, 6 at £1,000
Buakura (additional buildings, &c.)
Euakura (field-drainage)
Weraroa, central development farm (water-supply)
Weraroa, central development farm (milking-shed)
Westland (experimental farm), (homestead)
Westland (experimental farm), (land, buildings,

drainage)
Whakatane (inspector's residence)
Buildings and sites not specified

£ £

5
6
7
8
9

925
1,500
1,800

900

10
11
12

50
1,175

500

13
14

730
1,000

15
16

1,200
400

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

200
300

2,000
300

6,000
900
662

1,400
750

5,000

27
28

2,550
1,700

200

Total required for current year—Vote No. 47
42,922
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11
12

VOTE No. 48.
Mental Hospitals—

Auckland
Hokitika
Hornby (purchase of property, furnishing, &c.)
Nelson
Nelson (Simeon's annuity)
Porirua
Seacliff
Sunnyside
Sunnyside (purchase of land)
Tokanui (land and buildings)
Waitati
Examination-rooms at general hospitals

4,000
700

8,250
7,000

200
5,000
9,000

11,000
30,000
17,000
8,000
3,000

50,000Total required for current year—Vote No. 48
103,150

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

1
2
8
4

VOTE No. 49.
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions—

Auckland, St. Helens
Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new buildings)
Dunedin, St. Helens
Greymouth Hospital (site)

28,000
40,000
15,000
1,300
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