Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

I tem.		1920–21.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 47—continued.	£	£
5	AGRICULTURAL—continued.	925	
6	Clyde (inspector's residence), (purchase of property) Dunedin (rabbit-poison-mixing depot)	1,500	
7	Frankton Junction (rabbit-poison-mixing depot)	1,800	
8	Hawera (inspector's residence)	900	
9	Lumsden (inspector's residence), (site), (to recoup		
10	Education Endowment Account)	50	
11	Mamaku Experimental Farm (land) Milton Poultry-station (additions to residence)	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,175\\500 \end{bmatrix}$	
12	Milton Poultry-station (new poultry-houses, pens,	000	
	and brooder-house)	730	
13	Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (bull-stables)	1,000	
14	Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (caretaker's	1 000	
15	residence)	1,200	
16	Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (dog-kennels) Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (implement	400	
20	shed and store)	200	
17	Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (wharf store)	300	
18	Moumahaki Experimental Farm (water supply)	2,000	
19	Purchase of Model Flour-mill	300	
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Residences for Inspectors, 6 at £1,000	6,000	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Ruakura (additional buildings, &c.) Ruakura (field-drainage)	900 662	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Weraroa, central development farm (water-supply)	1,400	
24	Weraroa, central development farm (milking-shed)	750	
25	Westland (experimental farm), (homestead)	5,000	
.26	Westland (experimental farm), (land, buildings,	0 770	
27	drainage) Whokatana (ingnostor's regidence)	$egin{array}{c} 2,550 \ 1,700 \end{array}$	
28	Whakatane (inspector's residence) Buildings and sites not specified	200	
	Editarings with sites not opposition		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 47 .	42,922	15,000
	Total required for earliest year wyork inc. 1.		10,000
	VOTE No. 48.		
1	Mental Hospitals-	4 000	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Auckland Hokitika	4,000 700	
3	Hornby (purchase of property, furnishing, &c.)	8,250	
4	Nelson	7,000	
5	Nelson (Simson's annuity) .	200	
6	Porirua	5,000	
$\frac{7}{8}$	Seacliff	9,000	
9	Sunnyside . Sunnyside (purchase of land) .	$\begin{bmatrix} 11,000 \\ 30,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
10	Tokanui (land and buildings)	17,000	
11	Waitati	8,000	
12	Examination-rooms at general hospitals	3,000	
		103,150	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 48		50,000
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH.		
	VOTE No. 49.		
	Hospitals and Charitable Institutions—		
1	Auckland, St. Helens	28,000	
2	Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new buildings)	40,000	
$\frac{3}{4}$	Dunedin, St. Helens Greymouth Hospital (site)	15,000	
4	1 OTENTIOUS TOSPISSI (SIGE)	1,300	